6A State Championship Results

DRAMATIC INTERPRETATION (SOLO)
1st place, Jared Cote' from Lawrence HS.

2nd place, Isabelle Crater from Topeka-Washburn Rural HS.

3rd place, Faith Lopez from Leavenworth HS.

4th place, Kylee Smith from Dodge City HS.

5th place, Abbie Cruse from Topeka HS.

6th place, Reilly Kenney from Shawnee Mission East HS.

DUO INTERPRETATION
1st place - Daniel Darter & Johb Silva from Garden City HS.

2nd place - Jared Cote' & Lex Moulton from Lawrence HS.

3rd place - Ellie Bates & Jasper Mumford from Lawrence HS.

4th place - Reilly Kenney & Luke Knopke from Shawnee Mission East HS.

5th place - Zachary Wallenburg & Nicholas Wallenburg from Shawnee Mission West HS.
6th place - Emily Bial & Lindsey Hefty from Lawrence-Free State HS.

DOMESTIC EXTEMPORANEQOUS SPEECH
1st place, Tyler Ruzich from Shawnee Mission North HS.

2nd place, Jimin Park from Topeka-Washburn Rural HS.

3rd place, Sam Rinke from Olathe Northwest HS.

4th place, Jake Berry from Topeka-Washburn Rural HS.

5th place, Noah Gruman from Shawnee Mission Northwest HS.
6th place, Benjamin Heigele from Olathe South HS.

FOREIGN EXTEMPORANEOUS SPEECH
1st place, Spencer Yost-Wolff from Lawrence-Free State HS.

2nd place, Andrew Rea from Topeka HS.

3rd place, Peyton Fair from Olathe South HS.

4th place, Arjun Garapaty from Olathe North HS.

5th place, Sonya Doubledee from Topeka-Washburn Rural HS.
6th place, Raina Peter from Topeka-Washburn Rural HS.

HUMOROUS INTERPRETATION (SOLO)
1st place, Thinh Huynh from Wichita-Southeast HS.

2nd place, Johb Silva from Garden City HS.
3rd place, Sydney Kleinschmidt from Topeka-Washburn Rural HS.

4th place, Hugh Sidabutar from Lawrence-Free State HS.
5th place, Zoe Burkholder from Topeka-Washburn Rural HS.
6th place, Ryan Ward from Manhattan HS.

IMPROMPTU SPEECH
1st place, Vera Petrovic from Lawrence HS.

2nd place, Lucy Brock from Shawnee Mission East HS.

3rd place, Margaret Veglahn from Shawnee Mission East HS.
4th place, Peyton Fair from Olathe South HS.

s5th place, Josh Marvine from Shawnee Mission Northwest HS.
6th place, Benjamin Heigele from Olathe South HS.

INFORMATIVE 10 W/VISUAL AIDES
1st place, Sivani Badrivenkata from Lawrence-Free State HS.

2nd place, Jack Benkelman from Lawrence-Free State HS.
3rd place, Josephine Lenati from Shawnee Mission North HS.
4th place, Tan Haas from Lawrence-Free State HS.

5th place, Lily Utt from Shawnee Mission East HS.



6th place, Alice Wu from Overland Park-Blue Valley North HS.
7th place, Priyanka Kumar from Overland Park-Blue Valley HS.

ORIGINAL ORATION
1st place, Cole VandeVelde from Topeka-Washburn Rural HS.

2nd place, Spencer Yost-Wolff from Lawrence-Free State HS.

3rd place, Ally Banks from Shawnee Mission Northwest HS.
4th place, Jenna Ramsey from Hutchinson HS.

5th place, Margaret Veglahn from Shawnee Mission East HS.
6th place, Aislinn Kinsella from Shawnee Mission East HS.

ORAL INTERPRETATION OF POETRY
1st place, Alina Matejkowski from Lawrence-Free State HS.

2nd place, Chloe Whittaker from Junction City HS.
3rd place, Tierra Jones from Topeka HS.

4th place, Audrey Hartwell from Shawnee Mission South HS.
5th place, Alex Miller from Hutchinson HS.
6th place, Aaron Berlau from Shawnee Mission East HS.

PROGRAM OF ORAL INTERPRETATION
1st place, Nathan Do from Wichita-East HS.

2nd place, Alina Matejkowski from Lawrence-Free State HS.

3rd place, Tierra Jones from Topeka HS.

4th place, Kyler Bennett from Garden City HS.
5th place, Jyothi Kalrikkal from Garden City HS.
6th place, Jasper Mumford from Lawrence HS.

ORAL INTERPRETATION OF PROSE
1st place, Nathan Do from Wichita-East HS.

2nd place, Emily Bial from Lawrence-Free State HS.

3rd place, Alana Vajentic from Wichita-Haysville Campus HS.
4th place, Bradley Mathewson from Topeka-Washburn Rural HS.
5th place, Kaytlin Todd from Shawnee Mission West HS.

6th place, Aaron Berlau from Shawnee Mission East HS.

LINCOLN-DOUGLAS
1st place, Justin Real from Wichita-East HS.

2nd place, Noah Yust from Wichita-East HS.
3rd place, Anushka Valsan from Overland Park-Blue Valley North HS.
3rd place, Teagan Townsend from Olathe East HS.

4th place, John Marshall from Lawrence-Free State HS.
4th place, Savana Williams from Lawrence-Free State HS.
4th place, Hudson Headley from Olathe Northwest HS.
4th place, Trevor Southern from Garden City HS.

SCHOOL SWEEPS

School R1 R2 R3 Semis
Lawrence-Free State HS 63 60 60 83
Topeka-Washburn Rural HS 58 53 65 79
Shawnee Mission East HS 57 60 47 72
Lawrence HS 59 55 53 51
Garden City HS 54 50 38 48
Topeka HS 49 49 45 45

Overland Park-Blue Valley HS 58 40 53 31

Finals
96

77

69

48

36

35

6

Total
362
332
305
266
226
223
188



Wichita-East HS

Hutchinson HS

Olathe South HS

Olathe Northwest HS

Dodge City HS

Shawnee Mission Northwest HS
Wichita-Southeast HS
Leavenworth HS

Manhattan HS

Shawnee Mission West HS
Olathe North HS

Olathe East HS

Shawnee Mission North HS
Shawnee Mission South HS
Gardner-Edgerton HS
Shawnee-Mill Valley HS
Wichita-Haysville Campus HS

Overland Park-Blue Valley West HS
Overland Park-Blue Valley North HS

Junction City HS
Derby HS
Liberal HS

26
48
39
41
42
30
37
29
31
22
27
25
15
16
18
15
19
15

10

13

52
49
31
48
42
25
31
28
32
27
28
24
14
18
23
24
13
12
14
10

13

52
41
40
47
43
26
39
34
28
31
28
19
17
18
24
15
14
16

11

13

35
31
31
19
22
29
15
16
13
16
17
17
12

12

12

13
12

22
15
31

23
11

187
184
172
164
157
133
133
116
111
110
108
85
78
72
69
66
62
56
54
49
36

12



