6A State Championship Results

DRAMATIC INTERPRETATION (SOLO)

1st place, Jared Cote' from Lawrence HS.

2nd place, Isabelle Crater from Topeka-Washburn Rural HS.

3rd place, Faith Lopez from Leavenworth HS.

4th place, Kylee Smith from Dodge City HS.

5th place, Abbie Cruse from Topeka HS.

6th place, Reilly Kenney from Shawnee Mission East HS.

DUO INTERPRETATION

1st place - Daniel Darter & Johb Silva from Garden City HS.

2nd place - Jared Cote' & Lex Moulton from Lawrence HS.

3rd place - Ellie Bates & Jasper Mumford from Lawrence HS.

4th place - Reilly Kenney & Luke Knopke from Shawnee Mission East HS.

5th place - Zachary Wallenburg & Nicholas Wallenburg from Shawnee Mission West HS.

6th place - Emily Bial & Lindsey Hefty from Lawrence-Free State HS.

DOMESTIC EXTEMPORANEOUS SPEECH

1st place, Tyler Ruzich from Shawnee Mission North HS.

2nd place, Jimin Park from Topeka-Washburn Rural HS.

3rd place, Sam Rinke from Olathe Northwest HS.

4th place, Jake Berry from Topeka-Washburn Rural HS.

5th place, Noah Gruman from Shawnee Mission Northwest HS.

6th place, Benjamin Heigele from Olathe South HS.

FOREIGN EXTEMPORANEOUS SPEECH

1st place, Spencer Yost-Wolff from Lawrence-Free State HS.

2nd place, Andrew Rea from Topeka HS.

3rd place, Peyton Fair from Olathe South HS.

4th place, Arjun Garapaty from Olathe North HS.

5th place, Sonya Doubledee from Topeka-Washburn Rural HS.

6th place, Raina Peter from Topeka-Washburn Rural HS.

HUMOROUS INTERPRETATION (SOLO)

1st place, Thinh Huynh from Wichita-Southeast HS.

2nd place, Johb Silva from Garden City HS.

3rd place, Sydney Kleinschmidt from Topeka-Washburn Rural HS.

4th place, Hugh Sidabutar from Lawrence-Free State HS.

5th place, Zoe Burkholder from Topeka-Washburn Rural HS.

6th place, Ryan Ward from Manhattan HS.

IMPROMPTU SPEECH

1st place, Vera Petrovic from Lawrence HS.

2nd place, Lucy Brock from Shawnee Mission East HS.

3rd place, Margaret Veglahn from Shawnee Mission East HS.

4th place, Peyton Fair from Olathe South HS.

5th place, Josh Marvine from Shawnee Mission Northwest HS.

6th place, Benjamin Heigele from Olathe South HS.

INFORMATIVE 10 W/VISUAL AIDES

1st place, Sivani Badrivenkata from Lawrence-Free State HS.

2nd place, Jack Benkelman from Lawrence-Free State HS.

3rd place, Josephine Lenati from Shawnee Mission North HS.

4th place, Ian Haas from Lawrence-Free State HS.

5th place, Lily Utt from Shawnee Mission East HS.

6th place, Alice Wu from Overland Park-Blue Valley North HS. 7th place, Priyanka Kumar from Overland Park-Blue Valley HS.

ORIGINAL ORATION

1st place, Cole VandeVelde from Topeka-Washburn Rural HS. 2nd place, Spencer Yost-Wolff from Lawrence-Free State HS. 3rd place, Ally Banks from Shawnee Mission Northwest HS. 4th place, Jenna Ramsey from Hutchinson HS. 5th place, Margaret Veglahn from Shawnee Mission East HS. 6th place, Aislinn Kinsella from Shawnee Mission East HS.

ORAL INTERPRETATION OF POETRY

1st place, Alina Matejkowski from Lawrence-Free State HS. 2nd place, Chloe Whittaker from Junction City HS. 3rd place, Tierra Jones from Topeka HS. 4th place, Audrey Hartwell from Shawnee Mission South HS. 5th place, Alex Miller from Hutchinson HS. 6th place, Aaron Berlau from Shawnee Mission East HS.

PROGRAM OF ORAL INTERPRETATION

1st place, Nathan Do from Wichita-East HS.
2nd place, Alina Matejkowski from Lawrence-Free State HS.
3rd place, Tierra Jones from Topeka HS.
4th place, Kyler Bennett from Garden City HS.
5th place, Jyothi Kalrikkal from Garden City HS.
6th place, Jasper Mumford from Lawrence HS.

ORAL INTERPRETATION OF PROSE

1st place, Nathan Do from Wichita-East HS.
2nd place, Emily Bial from Lawrence-Free State HS.
3rd place, Alana Vajentic from Wichita-Haysville Campus HS.
4th place, Bradley Mathewson from Topeka-Washburn Rural HS.
5th place, Kaytlin Todd from Shawnee Mission West HS.
6th place, Aaron Berlau from Shawnee Mission East HS.

LINCOLN-DOUGLAS

1st place, Justin Real from Wichita-East HS.
2nd place, Noah Yust from Wichita-East HS.
3rd place, Anushka Valsan from Overland Park-Blue Valley North HS.
3rd place, Teagan Townsend from Olathe East HS.
4th place, John Marshall from Lawrence-Free State HS.
4th place, Savana Williams from Lawrence-Free State HS.
4th place, Hudson Headley from Olathe Northwest HS.
4th place, Trevor Southern from Garden City HS.

SCHOOL SWEEPS

School	R1	R2	R ₃	Semis	Finals	Total
Lawrence-Free State HS	63	60	60	83	96	362
Topeka-Washburn Rural HS	58	53	65	79	77	332
Shawnee Mission East HS	57	60	47	72	69	305
Lawrence HS	59	55	53	51	48	266
Garden City HS	54	50	38	48	36	226
Topeka HS	49	49	45	45	35	223
Overland Park-Blue Valley HS	58	40	53	31	6	188

Wichita-East HS	26	52	52	35	22	187	
Hutchinson HS	48	49	41	31	15	184	
Olathe South HS	39	31	40	31	31	172	
Olathe Northwest HS	41	48	47	19	9	164	
Dodge City HS	42	42	43	22	8	157	
Shawnee Mission Northwest HS	30	25	26	29	23	133	
Wichita-Southeast HS	37	31	39	15	11	133	
Leavenworth HS	29	28	34	16	9	116	
Manhattan HS	31	32	28	13	7	111	
Shawnee Mission West HS	22	27	31	16	14	110	
Olathe North HS	27	28	28	17	8	108	
Olathe East HS	25	24	19	17	0	85	
Shawnee Mission North HS	15	14	17	12	20	78	
Shawnee Mission South HS	16	18	18	12	8	72	
Gardner-Edgerton HS	18	23	24	4	О	69	
Shawnee-Mill Valley HS	15	24	15	12	О	66	
Wichita-Haysville Campus HS	19	13	14	7	9	62	
Overland Park-Blue Valley West HS	15	12	16	13	0	56	
Overland Park-Blue Valley North HS	10	14	11	12	7	54	
Junction City HS	8	10	13	8	10	49	
Derby HS	13	13	6	4	O	36	
Liberal HS	4	3	5	0	O	12	